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Form for FIJlng Rate Schedul~s For All Counties Served 
·····················c;;n;n;ti~i·i;;:··T~;~-~~-c:"ii;;····················· 

P. S. C. No ........ f ......... ·-··· 

............................. {=}SHEET No . ..... ~ .............. . 

..... X~~~~-~~---~~!.~~---~-~~~-~-~~-~ ... 9.~-~P.~E.':l:~.~~----~?.ryoration Cancelling P. s. c. No ... ·-··-····-~---······· 
Name or Issuing Corporation J 

····························· Orig_inal t SHEET No t ReviSed f · ····················-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

A-1 - - - - Farm and Home Service 
Availability of Service 

Available to Farm and Home Consumers for all farm and home uses 
subject to the established rules and regulations. 

Type of Service 

Single-phase, 60 cycles, 120/240 volts. 

Rate 

First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Over 

Minimum Charge-s 

25 kwh per month 
25 kwh per month 
50 kwh per month 

100 kwh per month 
200 kwh per month 

@ 8 .0¢ per kwh 
@ 4.0¢ per kwh 
@ 3 .0¢ per kwh 
@ 2 .0¢ per kwh 
¢ l. 5¢ per kwh 

The minimum monthly char un ~he above rate shall be $2.00 
where 3 KVA or less of tr ormer capadity is required. For members 
requiring more than 3 KV). of transformer capacity the minimum monthly 
charge shall be increa d at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA 
or fraction thereof r quired. Payment o the minimum charge shall 
entitle the member all cases to the se of the number of kilowatt 
hours correspondin to the minimum ch ge in accordance with the 
foregoing rate. 

Delayed Payment , Charge 

The abov.i rates are net, the gross rates being five percent (5% 
higher. In t e event the current monthly bill is not paid by t~,..,.10t 
of the month ollowing the meter reading date, all 
then apply. 

Special Rules 

served under this 
not exceed 10 h.p. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

/ \ / ( 
I '--._ 

DATE OF ISSUE ......... , .:N.QY.t.,l .19..~B ................ . DATE EFFECTIVE Nov. 1 1948 ' 
................... ~····· ~··· ·· ··· ·············.•· 1'· '1'······· 

month day year m cnth aa y year 

ISSUED BY L. L. Wells, President Cave City, Kentucky 
················~;;;;;;··~r.··~·iii~~;, ··································tiii~····························-······················;(id';;;;;··-···-·········-·-···-··· 

~ . ' 
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All Counties Served Form fqr Filing Rate Schedule!! For 
·········· ········· ··e:;;mm~;;i·i;;:··i;;;;;·;;;·e:·ii;;··· ·················· 

P. S. C. No ...... f ........... ·-··· 
--- ---------------··········· rigma \SHEET No {

0 . . ll 2 
. ~, ....... _. .............. . 

Farmers Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
· -·-·· - ·--- - - ------------· ---·Nairia·;;;;·iii8i;iilii"ci>rl>o~at:io-;;························· ... 

Cancelling P. S. C. No ... ·-----~·-·····-······· 

···---····-·····------- ---·-) Origjnal I SHEET No l ReviSed f • ···----·-············ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

tr 111U S C -RATE ~-nn ------ Farm and Home ervice with ontrolled Water Heater PER UNIT 

Availability of Service 

Available to Farm and Home Consumers who have in regular use a 
water heater conforming to the specifications set forth hereunder and 
who are receiving service at the same locations for other usages. 

Type of Service 

Single-phase, 60 cycles, 120/240 volts, water heater subject to 
automatic control. 

Rate 
First 
Next . 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Over 

Minimum Charges 

2.5 Kwh, or less, per month @ 
2.5 Kwh per month @ 
So Kwh per month @ 

100 Kwh per month @ 
300 Kwh per mo @ 
_500 kwh 2 month @ 

$2.00 per month 
4.0¢ per kwh 
3.0¢ per kwh 
2.0¢ per kwh 
1.0¢ per kwh 
1..5¢ per kwh 

The minimum onthly charge under t above rate shall be $2.00 
where 3 KVA or l~s of transformer capa ity is required. For members 
requiring more an 3 KVA transfor r capacity the minimum monthly 
charge shall b increased at e of 7.5¢ f or each additional KVA 
or fraction t ereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall 
entitle the ember in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatt 

to the minimum charge in accordance with the 

net, the gross rates being five percent 
pai y 

DATE OF ISSUE ............ ,.NQY. .~ .. 1 ., .. J2t& ...... , ... . DATE EFFECTIVE Nov. 1, 1948 
~············· !' ·'"······················.,.······~····~···· 

month day year In(. lith aay year 

JSSUED BY ... 1,, ... t.~ ... W.~f..J§ ....................•............ J'.!.;~"~~~-!;!-.... , ......................... ~~!~ .. E.~ t¥.t-~:::-.~~~·~·-··········· 
n!l,me of office r title · addres' 



• 
F orm for Filing Rate Schedul~~ For ........ All..J~.QYitf;.,;i,.~!? .... ~~?::!~9: ......................... . 

Community, Town or City 

P. S. C. No ............ 2 ......... . 

... .......................... {Original ~SHEET No 3 . bliJed, ................... .. 
Farmers Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Cancelling P. s. c. No ..... }·- ...... : ... - ...... . 

. ............................. Nam:ii·~r--iii~·;;iiiii.cc>;:p;;~a.'tio"n" ................. ,.......... J ) 
........................... .. Ori~nal { SHEET No l RevJSed f · .................... _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

A-WH ---Farm and Home Service with Controlled Water Heater 

Special Rules 

1. The consumer shall install and operate in regular use a 
standard approved storage type of electric water heater and shall 
have no non-electri c household water heating device in use during any 
part of the year (such as heating coils in a fuel burning range or 
furnace). 

2. Provision shall be made in the consumer's water heater 
wiring installation for an automatic control device which the Coop­
erative may install at its discretion. 

3. The standard approved type of water heater shall consist 
of an insulated tank of 30 or e gallon capacity, which has two 
thermostatically controlle non-inductive eating elements of not 
less than 20 watts per lon of tank capac ty in the lower element 
and 30 watts per gall of tank capacity in the upper element. The 
thermostats shall b so arranged to all~1 ly one element to operate 
at a time. The 1 er element shall be pl ced to heat the whole tank 
and the upper el ent to heat only the per part of the tank. The 
entire install ion sha1.1 be subject the approval of the Coop-
erative inclu ng the wi~· , tan 1ze, tank insulation and capacity 
in watts of e heating elemen s. 

4. lower element shall be arranged for control by a device 
which shal be set so that the lower element may operate not more 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

than 18 h urs per day and be automatically disconnected during the 
remainin hours. The hours of disconnection shall be determined fro~ ~~­
time to ime and shall be the hours of system peak load. The u,p.pef'" 
element hall not be controlled. Element sizes must not e~ the 
followin .. ......---

~ Wattage 

40 
52 
66 

80-90 
110 
120 
140 

n ~ Bottom Elem 
1."'" -

600 
750 

1000 
1250 
1500 
2000 
2500 
3000 

1000 
1250 
1500 
2@>00 
2500 
3000 
4000 
4000 

DATE OF ISSUE ..... !I~Y.~.J-~.)?..4~ ................... . DATE EFFECTIVE .... ~~:':.~ .. -~.r-... ~?.~~-........... , ......... . 
m onth day year. m< nth <lay y ear 

ISSUED BY ............. } :'.! ... ~.:-... !~~~~ ............ , ........ , .......... ~~~-~~-~!:!.:~ ............................. ~.~Y.~ ... q!!-l..t ... ~.t;.~!-.~~-~ ..... . 
pame of officer tit!~ addre~' 
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Form for Filing Rate Schedule!! All Counties served 
For ········· ··· ·········c;;~~;;:;;i·i;;:··1);;;;;·;;;·c·ii~·-·· ·--····· ········· 

P. S. C. No ........ ?. .............. . 

·· ···························{=}sHEET No •.......... h. ........ . 

...... ~.~-~~-~~---~E.~;!; ... ~;!;~-~-~!:~.~ ... 9.~9.P..~T.~~-~~ ... 9.9.:r:P • Cancell~ng P. S. C. No ........ J: ................ . 
· Name or Issuing Corporation . ......................... ... {~~~~~~}SHEET No •....................• 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

A-WH ---- Farm and Home Service with Controlled Water Heater 

S. The rated capacity of any motor served under this schedule 
shall not exceed ten horsepower. 

Note: Consumers desiring uncontrolled water heating service 
may secure such service under the schedule applicable 
for other types of usage, in which case no control 
device will be required. 

. .. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE ...... No:v: ..... l~ ... l9.48 .................. . 
· m onth day year 

DATE EFFECTIVE ... N.QY. ••..• ~,. .. l$248 ....................... . 
m cnth aay year 

ISSUED BY ...... ~:. ... ~.: ... ~~-~~-~?. ...... , ., .•... , ........ , •... ~!."~.~~-§.~g}. .. , ..................•.. ~~Y.: ... ~-~-~Y..!"ci~;1~~-9.~ .. -.......... -.. . 
pame of officer ~I tie ., . T 
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All Counties served Form for Fllln~ Rate Schedules For 
·- · ······· ·· ···· · ····c'Oiiiiii~iii·i;;:··;r-;;;n·-;;;·c·ii;;···· .. ··············· 

P. S. C. No .......... ?. ....... ·-··· 
··············--------·--····{ Ori~al t SHEET No 5 JlJlmed 1 • ··-------------------· 

. ...... :f..~:rw~r.§ .... ~r~l.J~!J..~~-t.r.ic .... Q.QQJl~-~.a:t.iv.~ .... C.orporation Cancelling P. s. c. No •... -.1. .......... -.. -.. . 
Name or Issuing Corporation · J ) 

···········--·-·············· Ori~al \ SHEET No l ReVISed f · ···-·--·············-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

B-1 Commercial and Industrial Lighting and Power Service 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

Availability of Service 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for all 
uses including lighting, heating and power subject to the establish­
ed rules and regulations covering this typ~ of service. 

Type of Service 

Single-phase, and three-phase where available, 60 cycle, 120/24 / 
480 volts. 

Rate 

Energy Charge 

First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Over 

r month 
per month 
per month 

. ·kwh per month 
kwh per month 
kwh per month 

@ 8.0¢ per kwh 
@ 4.0 per kwh 
@ 3. per kwh 
@ 2 ¢ per kwh 
@ .0¢ per kwh 

1.5¢ per kwh 

First 10 kilowatts of billing demand per month, no demand 
charge. Excess above 10 kilowatts of billing demand per 
month a $1.50 per kilowatt. 

'1--....- ~ 
Determination of Billing Demand / _ 7_,.,- ~~ .--

. --------~ 
The bil · g demand shall be tne maximum average kil~load 

used by the co umer for any period of fifteen cons 'lrt1Ve minutes 
during the montH for which the bill is rende indicated or 
recorded by a dema meter. 

Power Factor 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly 
as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should 
such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of his 
maximum demand is less than 85% the demand for billing purposes shall 
be the demand, as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multipli­
ed by 85% and divided by the per cent power factor. 

I 
I 

~ 

DATE OF ISSUE ....... .W.o.Y.!;.T,. .. l9.uJL .............. . DATE EFFECTIVE ...... .!i9Y..~ .J:.2 ... ~2.~§ .................... . 
-m onth da y year m e nth <la y year 

ISSUED BY L. L. Wells President Cave City, Kentucky 
............... "! . . ..... . ......... ... ~---················ .. ······················ ···········································,. ·········· ··········································~············ name of officer · ~!tie · · · · · · addresT . 
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F orm for Filing Rate Schedules For All Counties Served 
--- ---········ · ··· ···c;;n;n;~;;i·i;;:··T;;;;;·;;;·c·ii;;·· ········ ·· ········· 

P. S. C. No .......... g·······-···· 

·:···························{=}sHEET No. ·---~-- -···· · · ····· · 
...... F.armer.s .... fur.aJ. ... Ele.ctr.ic ... C.o.QJte:ca;t.iY.~: .. Q_g;rporation Cancelling P. s. C. No •... _.!. .................. . 

Name or Issuing Corporation J Ori inal t 
............................. { Re:ised f SHEET No •....................• 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

B-1 Commercial and Industrial Lighting and Power Service 

Minimum Monthly Charge 

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $2.00 
where 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For con­
sumers requiring more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity, the mini­
mum monthly charge shall be increased by 75¢ for each additional 
KVA or fraction thereof required. Where the Cooperative is required 
to extend or re-enforce its distribution facilities, it may increase 
the minimum charge is increased in accordance with the terms of this 
section additional energy and demand shall be included in accordance 
with the foregoing rate schedule 

Temporary Service 

Temporary servic shall be supplied in a cordance wit h tha 
foregoing rate except that the consumer shall the 
foregoing charges t total cost of connectin and disconnecting ser­
vice less the valu of materials returned t stock. The Cooperative 
may require a dep it, in advance, of the ull amount of the estimated 
bill for service, including the~£ connection and disconnection. 

The abov net, the gross rates being five percent (~ 
higher. In th event the current monthly bill is not paid by t ~th 
of the month f llowing the meter reading date, the gross ratte" shall 
then apply. / _ '"2.., ------

'1.. L-- ~ -*~ 
Special Rules 

1. Consumers having their homes on the same premises with 
their business establishments may include service for both on the 
same meter in which case all service will be billed under this schedul 
~sing the rate set out above. If the consumer prefers, he may make 
provision for two meters, in which case his usage for residential pur­
poses will be billed under. the appropriate residential schedule and 
rate, and his usage for business purposes will be billed under this 
schedule and rate. 

2. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower 
(10 h.p.) must be three-phase. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSl]E ....... E.9. ~ ... J-.,. .. ,:!2lf~ ................... . DATE EFFECTIVE .... N.9.Y ••..• l.,. .. l21J.8 ... , ........ ,. ......... . 
month da y yea r m c.n th uay year 

ISSUED BY ··············-~-~---~-~.: .Yf.~-~!~ ............................... fE~-~~§.~!?-.~ .............................. 9.<A~ .... C.tt;.Y..$.,.~~-njj~g}s;Y. .... .. 
· · na me of officer · · \ ltle addres'f . ._, ·' 
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All Counties served 

1 xxxxxxxxx 

Farmers Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 
xx:xxxxxx 

E-2 ----- Service to Schools, Churches and Community Halls 

Availability of Service 

Available to schools, chu~ches and community halls for all uses 
sub "ect to the established rules and regulations of the Cooperative 
eovening this class of service. 

Type of Service 

Single-phase or three-phase, 60 cycles, 120/240/480 volts. 

Rate 

First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Over 

Demand Charge 

25 kwh per month 
25 kwh per month 
50 kwh per month 

100 kwh per month 
800 kwh per month 

1000 kwh per month 

First 10 kilowatts 
Excess above 10 kilowatt 
kilowatt. 

Determination of Bi~ ing De~~d 
i 

@ 8.0¢ per kwh 
@ 4.0¢ per kwh 
@ 3.0¢ per kwh 
@ 2.0¢ per kwh 
@ 1. 75¢ per kwh 
@ 1. 5¢ per kwh 

no demand charge. 
at $1.00 per 

The Billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand establish­
ed by the consum r for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during 
the month for "ch the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by 
a demand meter. 

annual charge under the above rate shall be $12.00 
where 3 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For c 
sumers requirin more than 3 kva of transformer capacity m1n1mum 
annual charge sh 1 be increased at the rate of $9. or each ad-
ditional kva or fr tion thereof required, in c event a corres­
ponding amount of addi · nal energy sh e included in accordance 
with the foregoing rate. 

July 11 1950 July 1 1950 

L. L. Wells President Cave City, Kentucky 

2 

2 
7 

7 
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F orm tor FlUng. nate Schedule!! For ........... ,All ... C.ountie.s ... Se.r.E.d .......... , ............ . 
Community , Town or City 

P. s. c. Revise<ilo ....... ?. ........... -.. . 
........... 1 ............... {~ ~SHEET No 8 ............:af ······················· 

..... f.~r.~-~T.~---~~-r.~l .. ~l~.~:t.rJ.c;; ... Q.QQ;Q~I:~JjJr.~ ... Q.Q.:r.poration Cancelling P. s. c. No .... - .. -? ......... -...... . 
Name or Issuing Corporation · J Original t 8 

·····························{.lleviSiell f SHEET No . .................... . 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE · 

E-2 Service to Schools, Churches and Community Halls 

Bills for actual usage shall be rendered each month during Which 
energy is used without regard to monthly minimum charge. If at the 
end of twelve months the total charges are less than the minimum 
annual charge, a charge for the difference shall be added to the bill 
for the twelfth month. 

Delayed Payment Charge 

The above rates are net, the gross rates being five percent (5%) 
higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid by the leth 
of the month following the meter reading date, the gross rate shall 
then apply • 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE ........ ~~~Y.: .. ~-~'-- - -~229 .............. . 
· m onth day y ear 

DATE EFFECTIVE ......... J.uly. .. l~.-1950., ......... , ..... ~ 
m cnth u ay year 

JSSUED BY ....... ~.! .. . ~.~ ... !!~f..:.h~ .................................. !..:.:.~.~~~-~:t: ............................ 9.~Y.~ .... 9.jJ/Y..s ... K~.n:t!JJ.g}SY. ............ . 
pa me ot ol't'lcer · tltl~ ~ddre~' 
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Fqrm for Filing R3;te Schedules For All Counties Served 
·····················e:;;iiiiiiii"iii·£;; :··T~;;;·~~- e:-ii;;····················· 

P. S. C. No ........... 2 ...... ·-··· 

·····························{ 0 riginal ~SHEET No 9 
~, •······················ 

.....•. F.9:r.W.E?.T.~. --&:Y.r-~J.... .. :~!l~~.9.t.r..i-.9. ... Q.Qg.P.~r.!'!-.~iY.~ ... 9..2:rPOration Cancelling P. s. c. No .... _J: .......... -...... . 
· ""arne or Issuing Corporation 1 

............................ ) Ori~all SHEET No t ReviSed f · .................... . 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

A-r ----- Tenant Farm Service 

Availabilitl 
Available to farm consumers who have one or more tenant ~ouses 

adjacent to t he main farm house which are served through the same 
transformer and service line as the main farm house for all farm 
and home uses subject to the established rules and regulations. 

Type of Service 

Sin~le-phase, 60 cycles, at 120/240 volts. 

Rate f or Main Farm House and 0ne Tenant House 

First 
Next 
Next 
Over 

For each tenant house 
of the above rate 

@ 7.5¢ per kwh 
@ 4.0¢ per kwh 
@ 2 .0¢ per kwh 
@ 1.5¢ per kwh 

and second blocks 

Minimum Charges 
The minimum charge u er the above rate shall be $3.75 

irst tenant house, plus $1.00 for 
each addition tenant house, where 3 kva or less of transformer capa 
city is requir. d. For consumers requiring more than 3 kva of trans­
former capac· y, the minimum charge monthly shall be not less than 
$2.75 plus 7 ¢ for each additional kva or fraction thereof required. 

Special Rules 

net, the gross rates being five percent JS'ff. 
current monthly bill is not paid b ~e 

date, th oss rate 

The capacity of :individual motors served under this schedule 
shall not exceed 10 h.p . The farm owner shall furnish all necessary 
and approved electric line and equipment to connect the ~enant 
houses to the main farm house and agree to be responsible for full 
payment of the monthly bills . 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE ............. ~.?.~.=---~-~ ... _1.:?.~.~---······· .. DATE EFFECTIVE 
Nov . 1, 1948 

month <lay . year m e. nth aay year 

Cave City, Kentucky 
JSSUED BY L. L. Wells President 

····~·············································':'····························~-·~····················'!·························· ... ····-·-·································· na me of officer 
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F orm tor Filing Rate Schedules For All Counties Served 
··· ·········· ·· ······c-offiffi~ni·i;;:··T~;n·~;·c·ii;;····· ················ 

P. S. C. No •........ ?. ........ ·-··· 

·· ···························{ Orig_inal ~SHEET No lQ 
~, · ·················· 

Farmers Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Cancelling P. s. c. No •... _J ··············-··· 
··········· ·· · · ······· · ·······i.iia:iii;;·~;:·i;;a·il"ifi&=·ci;rii;;rai"ion······· ········· .. ·····-··· , 

0 
. . } 

····························· rtg:mal SHEET No l ReVISed • ····················-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LP ---- Large Power Service 

Availability 
Available to consumers served by the Corporation located on or 

near its three-phase lines. 

Tupe of Service 

Rate 

Three-phase, 60 cycles, at 120/240/480 volts. 

Per month per KW for the first 25 KW of billing demand 
Per month per KW for all in excess of 25 KW plus energy 

charges of ·-
Per kwh for the first 50 per KW of 

billing demand 
Per KWH for the n per KW of 

billing de 
Per KWH for 

Power tfactor 
j The consumer agrees to maintain unity power fa?tor as nearly 

as p acticable. The CorPoration reserves the right to measure such 
pow factor at any time. Should such measurements indic~te that the 
poN r factor at the time of his maximum demand is less than 80% the 
dem d for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or re­
co ed by the demand meter multiplied by 80 per cent an~~y 
the er9ent power factor. _ ~ .---------

-,1..- _~ 
Mini onthl Char e 3:::..------ · 

The rge shall be t he highest ~~ of the 
following charges as determined for the consume r i n question. 

1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for 
service 

2. A charge of $0.75¢ per KVA of installed transformer 
capacity. 

3. A charge of $25.00 

Nov. 1 1948 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$1.25 

1.00 

2.0¢ 

1.5¢ 
l.O¢ 

----

DATE OF ISSUE ....... NQ.Y.~ .. J,.J9.J.!~ ................... . DATE EFFECTIVE -~···~·-~ ·····••••••••••· ···· ··•• •••••••••••!"r"'••••~··•• 

month day year m e. nth aay year 

JSSUED BY L. L. Wells President Cave City, Kentucky 
•·····••••••••••••• t••••••••-·••••••••••••••••••••· ~ ··••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••-•••••••••••-··•··• ~•••••••••••·•·-·-··-••••--•••••• .. ••-••••••••••••••• 

name of officer title · p.ddres~ 
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Forr_n for Filing Rate Sc}ledules For All Counties Served 
·········· · ·······-·c;;;;;;;;~;;i·i;;:· ·:r~;i;·~~·c·ii;:····················· 

P. S. C. No ...... g············-··· 

............................. {=~SHEET No 11 \ I . ···:·················· 
....... ~.'?:!~.~!:":~ .. - ~"!!r..~ .. ~1~.9.~r.t.9 .... Q.9.QI?~r.{:!..t.i.Y.'?. ... QQ.rporation Cancelling P. s. C. No .... - .. ~··········-······· 

Nam!l or Issuing Corporation J Original) 
······-··-·········--·----·-· l Revised f SHEET No. ···················-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LP --- Large Power Service 

Mininrum Annual Charge for Seasonal Service 

Consumers requiring service during not to exceed nine mo~ths 
per year may guarantee a minimum annual payment of twelve times the 
minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing 
section in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge. 

Delayed Payment Charge 

The above rates are net, the gross rates being five percent (5%) 
~igher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid by the lqt 
of the month following the meter reading date, the gross rate shall 
then apply. 

SPECIAL RULES 

1. Motors having a rated pacit7 in excess of ten horse 
power (10 h. p.) t be three-pha e. 

2. d lighting shall be b · ed at the foregoing 
rates. a separate meter is re ired f or the lighting 
circui the registrations of th two watt hbull' ·:·meters 
s~al~ e added ~o obtain th;____.t otal kilowatt demand for 
b11l g purposeS"... _____ _.....--

3. Al wiring, pole lines, and other electrical equipment 
b yond the metering point, shall be considered the dis­
ribution system of the consumer and shall be furnished 

/and maintained by the consumer. 

4. If service is furnished at primary distribution -~oltage, 
discount of ten percent (10%) shall apply to the demand 
and energy charges, and if the minimum charge is based on 
transformer capacity, a discount of 10% shall also apply 
to the minimum charge. However, the Corporation shall have 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

:the option of metering at secondary voltage and adding __-r­
t estimated transformer losses to the;ne~red k~~ 
hour d kilowatt demand. -.- '- -~ 

DATE OF ISSUE ...... N.o:v: .... l .,l9.u.8 ..................... . DATE EFFECTIVE ....... .N9.Y..~ .. J.s .. J.9..H!L., .............. . 
m onth day m e-nth day year 

ISSUED BY ........... ~.! ... ~.~ •.. ~~;1;1~ ........................... f..~§J.g~_g~ .............................. QSl~ ... QitJ.,. .. t.e.n.tu~ ............. .. 
,. na!lle of officer title !lddre~' 



~· Sheet 12 

IN ADDITION TO THE STIPULATIONS SET OUT IN THE FOREGOING 
RATE SCHEDULES THE FOLLOWING RULES AND REGULATION ARE IN 
EFFECT AND PRACTICED ON THIS COOPERATIVE ALL OF WHICH 
HAVING PREVIOUSLY BEEN APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
OF THE COOPERATIVE. 

1. Bills to be sent out on or before first day of each month. 
2. Electric energy bills are due and payable from first through 

tenth of each month. 
3. Delinquent letters to be sent out not later than 14th of each month. 
4. Collection date. on delinquent accounts to be 21st of each month. 
S. The money or the meter to be secured on 21st by collector. 
6. A $2.00 fee is to be collected on first call and on all subsequent 

calls for purpose of collecting delinquent accounts. 
7. No consumer is never to be reconnected at any location without first 

being paid up to date on all previous indebtedn.ess to Cooperative. 
8. Invoice statement to b · sue o before lSth of following month 

covering each del' ent account. 
9. On 1st of next lowing month all paid invoice statement are to be 

turned over attorney for furthe proceedings, provided such amount 
exceeds t membership fee. 

10. When che s are returned from ank marked "Insufficient Funds" the 
drawer of said cpeck is t 9 e notifed by letter and his service 
plac on the cu~t alQDg with other delinquent accounts ~d 
fol owed through with in the same procedure as outlined above. 

11. A1 o, it is understood that all consumers are to be members of 
C operative and cases of failure to pay membership fee shall be treated 
n the same manner as outlined above on delinquent accounts. 
en a member is delinquent and the Project so desires, it may require 

any member to deposit not more than the estimated electric bills for 
two months, and in certain cases of temporary service and/or questionable 
cases an advance deposit of two months estimated consumption may be 
charged for at the time of service connect. Such advance payments 
may be refunded or consumed in and for electric energy used aft_~r . 24 
months of prompt payment. -------
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TEMPORARY SERVICE AND SERVICE TO . CONSUMERS WHICH MAY 

BE SF ABNORMALLY SHORT DURATION 

Tempora~ service may be supplied in accordance with the existing adopted 
and approved rate schedules of the Cooperative except that the consu~er shall 
pay, in addition to the regular rates, the total cost of connecting and dis­
connecting service less the value of materials returned to stock. A deposit, 
in advance may be required of the full amount of the estimated bill for service, 
including the cost of connection and disconnection. 

Also, in cases of service to power the pumping of oil wells and the 
operation of oil fields, and any and all other types of consumer services which 
may be of short duration, the Far Electric Cooperative Corporation 
must and shall protect its i stments on s e in the following manner: The 
consumer shall, at the ti he makes applica ion for such service, pay a de-
posit to the Cooperativ , in each instance, amount equal to the cost of 
construction and ret· ement, covering both aterial and labor involved, less 
salvage value on a material retired into tock. This deposit can and may 
be refunded at t rate of ten percent ( %) of the consumer's monthly power 
bills thereafte • 

In cas 
property t 
the transf r 

/ 
of a trans~r of tp~lease or ownership on an oil well or other 

parties invol~an make the necessary arrangements regarding 
of the deposit and settlement of same. 
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For ... ~!?-~i~---~-~!:!:!~£!.Y:._~~~~~---· · ···· ············ 
, Community, Town or City 

F orm for Filing Rate Schedules 

P. S. C. No ..... J ............ -.. . 

{
0 .. ·} 4 ............................. --~ SHEET No • .. J ............... . 

.. F.ar.me.r.s ... Rl,l.r..al. .. Ele.ct.ric .... C..QOP~.r.9.-:t.i:v.~ ... Q.Q.;r.:P.oration Cancelling P. S .. C. No, ... _,_, ... ,_ .......... . 

., ........................... { Orig;inal} SHEET No t ReVISed J · ................... _ 
Name or I.ssulng Corporation 

Schedule~ J. () f CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Large Power Service 

Applicable: 

Entire territory served. 

Availability of Service: 

Available to Large Power users. 

Type of Service : 

Three-Phase, 60 cycles, 120, 240, 480 volts. 

Rates: 

Demand charge - per 
Plus 

Energy charge 

Minimum Charge: 

The minim monthly charge shall be the highest one of the 
following charg as determined for the consumer in question. 

the 
the 
ing 

(1) Th minimum monthly charge specified in\ the contract 
for se vice. 
( 2) . charge of $0 • 7 5 per KV A of ins tal led t ran sf ormer 
capac ty. 
(3) A charge of $50.00 

) 
the gross ra 
remai of 

current month 1d by the 
the meter reading date, the gross rates 

eing 5% higher on 
the bill. In the event 
lOth of the month follow­
shall then apply. 

-

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$1.00 

1.3¢ 

DATE OF ISSUE ............. M~Y. .. J.J.~ .. J2.2~ .......... .. DATE EFFECTIVE ..... ~~Y. ........ ~L ........ ~~.?.g ............. .. 
month day yea r m e n th day year 

ISSUED BY L. L. Wells · President Glasgow Kentuckl 
................... ~ ............................................................................................... , .................. 1 .................................... .. 

lla me of officer title , !~:ddre'~ .. 
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For ... , .....• ~nt-Jr~ ... :!!~.IT.~!-.2IT. .. ~.~-!':Y.~.~---············ 
Community, Town or City 

Form tor Filing Rate Schedules 

P. S. C. No .......... l ....... -.. . 

·····························{Original tsHEET No 1_5 .llleiZ:IseJl I . ······················ 

... F.ar.me.r.s .... 'Ru.ral .. El~.c.tr.i.c .... C..Q9.P~.r.a:t.;i..JlsLii.9XPOration Cancelling P. s. C. No •.. ·-··-··········-······· 

Name or Issuing Corporation · ·· · ············ · ···· · ··· · · · · {~~~~}SHEET No. ····················-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule L P 0 (Continued) 

Special Rules: 

(1) The billing demand shall be the maximum. KW demand estab­
lished by the consumer for any period fifteeen consecutive minutes 
during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or 
recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power as follows; but 
for not less than .50 KW. 

(2) The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as 
nearly as practicable. Demand char · be adjusted for consumers 
with .50 KW or more of measured and to cor ct for average power 
factor lower than 90%, and m be so adjusted or other consumers 
if and when the seller de necessary. Such a justments will be 
made by increasing the asured demand 1% for e ch 1% by which the 
average power factor · less than 90% lagging. 

(3) Motors 
horsepower 

aving a rated capacity in 
.) must be three-phase. 

excess of ten 

(4) Both power and lighting sh~be billed at the fore-
going rate. I a separate ~equired for the lighting circuit 
the registrat"on of the two watt-hour meters shall be added to obtain 
total kilowa -hours used and the registration of the two demand 
meters shall be added to obtain the total KW demand for billing 
purposes. 

(.5) 11 wiring, pole lines, and other electrical equipme 
beyond the etering point, shall be considered the distrib on 
system of t e consumer and shall be furnished and mai ed by the 
consumer. 

) - '1-- ~ ..._ <o~ 
(6) ice is furnished at ary distribution voltage, 

a discount of ten _ a 1 apply to the demand and energy 
charge, and if the minimum charge is based on transformer capacity, a 
discount of ten (10) per cent shall also apply to the minimum charge. 
However, the seller shall have the option of metering at secondary 
voltage and adding the estimated transformer looses to the metered 
kilowatt-hours and kilowatt demand. 

(7) Service under this rate schedule is optional for power 
loads exceeding .50 KW. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE ........... M~Y: .... .l7., ... l.9.5.?. ... , ...... . DATE EFFECTIVE ........ M.~Y. ..... l1.~ .. l25.~ ....... ; ........ . 
month day year m e nth aay year 

ISSUED BY ......... ~.~- - -~-:. .. ~~~-~~---·································-~:::.~~-~~!?:~ ................ ~ .............. 9.~-~~g;.?.!!.z ... ~.:.E:~~-~!sf..: ...... . 
· name ot officer title ~t,ddre,, 
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't.N~. All Counties Served 
F orm for Filing Rate Schedules _______. For ........................... ............................................................ . 

Community, Town or City 

1 P. S. C. No......................... / 9" 

............................ { ~:~}SHEET No.l .... O.L .. ~ .... 

' c 11· ... psc N None Farmers Rural Electr-ic Coop. Corporation ance m, · · · o ............................ . 
................................. N~-;; .. ;;~--i~~;i~g .. c~·q;;;~;;ti;;~ .. .... .................... .. .. .......................... { ~~~:e~ } SHEET No . .................... .. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE LP-1 -----LARGE POWER AND LIGHTING SERVICE 

AVAILIBILITY 

Available to consumers located adjacent to Seller's 
three-phase lines of adequate capacity for all types of 
usage, subject to the established rules and regulations 
of Seller. 

RATE 

Max. Demand Load Charge: 

Plus 

First 200 KW or less 
Remaining KW 

Energy 
First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Over 

Charge: 
10, 000 K 
20,000 
30,000 KWH 
40,00 KWH _/ 

100,0 0 KWH~ 

Minimum 

Minimum 

maximum demand, but not less than $450. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$ 300.00 
1.25 

$ 150.00 
1.0¢ 
0.9¢ 
0.8¢ 
0.7¢ 

DETERMINATI OF MAXIMUM DEMAND ) _ ?.- v - 0 > 
The m imum demand for the mohth shall be the highest,,_ __ , 

z 
average lo d in kilowatts occurring during any fifteen 
minute int rval in tne month as shown by maximum demand 
ins'trument but not less than two hundred ( 200) kilowatts. -· 0 
In the cas of hoists, elevators, transformer type welder~~~­
furnaces an ot~er installations . where the use of · 
electricity is intermittent and subject to violen 
fluctuations the Cooperative reserves the r to 

0 
,......, 
t--
u require the c tomer to provide at his o expense suitab 

equipment t o re onably limit such ermittence or 0 

fluctuation. 

~ 
en 
u 
....... 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 

DATE OF ISSUE. ... ~~~.Y.: ... ~.!-~ ..... ~2.2~ ............. . DATE EFFECTIVE ---~~J..Y. ... ?.J.'--... !25.§ ................ . 
month day year month day year 

E B. Hatchett President Glasgow, Kentucky ISSUED BY · · ··---~- --··· · · ···· ··· · ··· · · · · · ·· ··· · ···· · · -~· - ·· · ·· · · ·· · ··· · · ·· ·· · · ··· · ··-· · · ·· ······· ··· ·· ··· · · ·· · · · · ·· ·· · · · · ·· · ····· · ····· · ·· ····· ·· ·· · · · · ·· · · · ·· -- ·· · .. ·············· .. ······ 
name of officer title address 

....... 
ell 
r.n 
....... 
;a 
)1 
0 
u 
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Form for Filing Rate Schedules For __ __ A~~----G_Q~D-~-~-~-l?. __ __ $_~;r_y_~_9: ___________ __________ _ 
Community, Town or City 

P. S. C. No, ______ l_ ______________ _ 
~~ 

-- ---- ------------ ---------- { ~:e(l} SHEET No. ---~----~-~----? 
No. ______ N9.P..~---- --- - - -

Name or Issuing Corporation --------- ------------------- { Original } SHEET No Revised • ----------- --------- --

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE LP-1 ----- LARGE POWER AND LIGHTING SERVICE 

POWER FACTOR CLAUSE 

The consumer shall at all t i mes take and use power 
in such manner that the power factor shall be as near 100% 
as possible, but when the power factor is less than 90%, 
then the demand to be charged and paid for shall be deter­
mined by multiplying the demand shown by the meter at the 
time of measurement by 90% and dividing the product thus 
obtained by the actual power factor expressed in per cent. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT 

The above gy charges will b increased or decrease 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

0 . 001323¢ per for each .1¢ by wh ch the average deliver d 
cost of fuel a the Dale Power Gene ating Station during 
the immediat y preceding six mon s. exceeds 21¢ or is less 
than 19¢ pe million BTU . 

In tial contract period shall be ten years, remaining 
in eff ct from month to month thereafter until terminated 
by ce of either party to the other. 

The above rates are net, the gross rates being five 
perc nt (5%) higher. In the ~vent the current monthly 
bill s not paid by the lOth of the month following the · 
meter reading date, the gross rate shall then app 

DATE OF ISSUE. _______ J_'IJ.lY. ___ 21..~ ___ J__9_5_g ---------- DATE EFFECTIVE - - - -~I_~J_y ____ ?.J_.t.._)-_9_5_§ ______________ __ _ 
month day year month day year 

E. B. Hatchett, President, Glasgow, Kentucky ISSUED BY ------- ---- --------------------------- ---------------------------- ------------------------- --- ------------------------- --- ---------------------------------------- ------- --------
name of officer title address 
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FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
GLASGOW, KENTUCKY 

SCHEDULE A - FARM AND HOME SERVICE 

(Effective April 1, 1960) 

APPLICABLE 

Entire territory served. 

AVAIL!\BILITY OF SERVICE 

Available to Farm and Home Consumers for alL farm and 
home uses subject to the established rules and regulations of 
the Seller. 

mE OF SERVICE 

Single-phase, 

First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Over 

MINIMUM CHAR 

£..5 
25 
50 

10 
3 kwh 

00 kwh 

er month 
per month\ 
per month 
per month 
per mont}) 
per month 

per kwh 
per kwh 
per kwh 
per kwh 
per kwh 
per kwh 

The min' urn monthly charge under the above rate shall be 
$2.00~ Pay ent of the minimum charge shall entitle the 
consumer in 11 cases to the use of the number of kilowatt 
hours corres pding to the minimum charge in accordance with 
the foregoing te. 

"L'L-
~--~-----------------------

The above rates are net, the gross rates being five per-
cent highe~. In the event the current monthly bill is not 
paid by the fifteenth of the month following the meter 
reading date, the gross rates shall apply. 



FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Glasgow, Kentucky · 

SCHEDULE E - SERVICE TO SCHOOLS, CHURCHES & COMMUNITY HALLS 
( 

(Effective April 1, 1960) 

APPLICABLE 

Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

Available to schools, churches, community halls, and other 
small, non-profit institutions requiring a transformer capacity 
not in excess of 10 KVA, for all uses subject to the established 
rules and regulations of the Cooperative covering this class of 
service. If more than 10 KVA transformer capa~ity is required, 
service may be furnished on commercial or industrial rate 
schedule, whichever is applicable. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

Single-phase or 
available secondary 

E.m. 
First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Over 

MINIMUM CHARGES 

25 kw 
25 ~ 

162 1w~ 
300 kwh 
50 kwh 

where available, 60 cycles, at 

8. , per kwh 
.0¢ per kwh 

@ 3.0¢ per kwh 
@ 2.0¢ per kwh 
@ 1.0¢ per kwh 
@ 1.4¢ per kwh 

The minimum a nual charge under the above rate shall be 
$12.00. Bills fo actual usage shall be rendered each month 
during which ener is used without regard to monthly minimum 
charge. If at the end of twelve months the total charges are 
less ~han the minim annual charge, a charge for the difference 
shall be added to the ill for the twelfth month. 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE 
A L 1-- ~ 

None. 



1 
' FARMERS.RURAL ELECTRIC .COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

GLASGOW, KENTUCKY 

SCHEDULE B. - COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING & POWER SERVICE 
{Effective April 1, 1960) 

APFLICABLE 
i 

Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for commercial, industrial, and three-phase farm 
, service for all uses including lighting, heating, and power, 

subject to the established rules and regulations. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

Single-phase and three-phase where available, 60 cycles, at 
available secondary voltages. Motors having a rated capacity 
in excess of 10 horsepower must be three-phase. 

~ 

Demand Ch&rge , , 
First lO kilowatts of b:tiling demand per month, no demand 
chatge. : 
Excess above 10 kilowatts mbnth at 
$1.50 per kilowatt. 

Energy Charge 
First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Over 

@ 8.0¢ 
@ 4.0¢ 
@ 3.0¢. 
@ 

@ 2.0¢ 
@ 1.5¢ 

per wh 
p kwh 
er kwh 

per kwh 
per kwh 
per kwh 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

emand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand 
e consumer for any period of 15 consacutive 
e month for which the bill is rendered, as 
ded by a demand meter and adjusted for 

The billing 
established by t 
minutes during t 
indicated or rec 
power factor. 

POWER FACTOR ADJUST Z., '1-- k>__3 ------
The consumer agrees to m~a~~~~:n~~plro~w;e~r~f:a;c~t~o~r-:as~n:e:a~r:l~y~~ 

as practicable. Demand charges will be adjusted for consumers 
with 25 KW or more of measured demand to correct for average 
power factors lower than 80%, and may be so adjusted for other 
consumers if and when the Seller deems necessary. Such adjust­
ments will be made by increasing the measured demand 1% for 
each 1% which the average .power factor is less than 80% lagging. 

. I 
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FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
. ' GLASGOW, KENTUCKY 

SCHEDULE B· 7 COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING & POWER SERVICE (Cont.) 

MINI~IDM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The mini mum monthly charge under the above rate shall be 
$2.00. Where it is necessary to extend ·or re-enforce existing 
distribution facilities, the minimum monthly charge may be 
increased to assure adequate compensation for the added facili­
ties. Where the minimum charge is increased in accordance with 
the term.s of this sectiotf, _additional energy and demand shall 
be included in acaordance witH the foregoing rate schedule. 

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE 

Consumers requiring service only during certain seasQns not 
exceeding 9 months per year may guarantee a minimum annual pay­
ment of 12 times the minimum monthly charge determined in 
accordance with the foregoing section, in which case there shall 
be no minimum monthly charge. 

TEMPORARY SERVICE 

Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance with the 
foregoing rate except that the consumer shall pay in addition to 
the foregoing charges the total cost of connecting and discon­
necting service less the value of materials returned to stock. 
A deposit in advance may be re~f - full -amount of the 
estimated bill for service, · eluding the c t of connection 
and disconnection. 

at ri~ary dis ribution voltage, a 
d~scount of 10% s 11 apply to t e deman and energy charges, 
and if the minim charge is base ransformer capacity, a 
discount of 10% shall also apply to the minimum charge. However, 
service may be metered at secondary voltage and adjusted to 
primary meter'ng by adding the estimated transformer losses to 
the metered ilowatt-hours and kilowatt demand. 

TERMS OF PA 

rates are net, the gross rates being 5% higher. 
current monthly bill is not paid within 15 days 
the bill, the gross rates shall apply. 

---· · ) 
-- '2- 'L-_5:-3 

Consumers h 'ng their homes on the same~~~i~~-
business establishme 1ce for both on the same 
meter in which case all service will be billed under this schedule 
using the rate set out above. If the consumer prefers, he may 
make provision for two meters, in which case . his usage for 
residential purposes will be billed under the appropriate residen­
tial schedule and rate, and his usage for business purposes will 
be billed under this schedule and rate. 

-2-
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FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

GLASGOW, KENTUCKY 

APPLICABLE 

SCHEDULE LP - LARGE POWER SERVICE 

(Effective April 1, 1960) 

Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to consumers located on or near Seller's three. 
phase lines for all types of u~age, subject to the established 
rules and regulations of Seller. 

RATE -
Maximum Kilowatt Load Charge: 
Per month per KW for the first 25 KW 
Per month per KW for all in excess of 25 KW 

Plus Energy Charge: 
Per KvJH for the first 50 hours used per month 
per KW of billing demand 

Per KWH for the next 100 hours used per month 
· per KW of billing demand ~ 

Per Kvm for all remai · g KWH used 

@ 

1.25 
1.00 

2.0¢ 

@ 1.5¢ 

@ 1.0¢ 

emand established 

POWER FACT R ADJUSTMENT 

The c to maintain unity power factor as nearly 
as practi able. Demand charges will be adjusted for eonsumers 
with 50 K or more of measured demand to correct for average 
power fac ors lower than 80%, and may be so adjusted for other 
consumers ·f and when the Seller deems necessary. Such adjust­
ments will e made by increasing the measured demand~%-fo~ each 
1% by which e ave age power factor is le mY% lagging. 

' )._ 

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the 
following charges as determined for the consumer in question. 

1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for 
service. 
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FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
GLASGOW, KENTUCKY 

SCHEDULE LP- LARGE POWER SERVICE (Cont.) 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE (Cont.) 

2. A charge of $0.75 per KVA of installed transformer capacity. 

3. A charge of $25.00. 

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE 

Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons not 
exceeding 9 months per year may guarantee a minimum annual 
payment of 12 times the minimum monthly charge determined in 
accordance with the foregoing section in which case there shall 
be no minimum monthly charge. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

Three-phase, 60 cycles, at Seller's standard voltages. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

1. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of 10 horsepower 
must be three-phase. 

2. ng shall be billed at he foregoing 
rate. If a separate me is required for the ligh ing circuit, 
the registrations of e two watt-hour meters shall be added to 
obtain total kilowa -hour used and the registra ons of the 
two demand meters all be dded to obtain the . al kilowatt 
demand for billi g purposes. 

3. All w· ing, pole lines, er electrical equipment 
beyond the m tering point shall be considered the distribution 
system of t e consumer and shall be furnished and maintained 
by the con 

4. I service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, 
of 10% shall apply to the demand and energy charges; 
minimum charge is based on transformer capacity, a 

f 10% shall also apply to the minimum charge. However, 
shall have the option of metering at secondary 

a discoun 
and if th 
discount 
the Selle 
voltage an 
metered kil 

adding the estimated transformer losses to the 
att-hours and kilowatt demand. 

The above rates are net, the gross rates being 5% higher on 
the first $25.00 and 2% on the remainder of the bill. In the 
event the current monthly bill is not paid by the 15th of the 
month following the meter reading date, the gross rates shall 
then apply. 

-2-



FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
GLASGOW, KENTUCKY 

APPLICABLE 

SCHEDULE LPO - LARGE POWER SERVICE 

(Effective April 1, 1960) 

Enti~e territory served. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to consumers located within 1,500 feet of Seller's 
three-phase line for all types of usage, subject to the estab­
lished rules and regulations of Seller. 

E.A!§ 

Demand Charge-Per month per KW of billing Demand: 
Plus 
Energy Charge-Per KWH for all KWH used per month: 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

$ 1.00 

1.3¢ 

The billing demand shall be · owatt demand 
established by the consumer r any period fift consecutive 
minutes during the mont or which the bill is ren ered, as 
indicated or recorde y a demand meter and adjuste for power 
factor as follows: 

agrees unity pow factor as nearly 
as practica e. Demand charges w · sted for consumers 
with 50 KW or more of measured demand to correct for average 
power fac ors lower than 80%, and may be so adjusted for other 
consumers if and when the Seller deems necessary. Such adjust­
ments wi 1 be made by increasing the measured demand 1% for 
each 1% y which the average power factor is less than 80% lagging. 

MINIMUM ONTHLY CHARGE j .- 2_ 2. _ ~ 

The mi imum monthly c6arge shall be the highest one of the 
following c · ges as determined for the consumer in question. 

1. The minimum mont 
service. 

ge specified in the contract o 

2. A charge of $0.75 per KVA of installed transformer capacity. 

3. A charge of $50.00. 



• FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
GLASGOW, KENTUCKY 

SCHEDULE LPO - LARGE POWER SERVICE (Cont . ) 

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE 

Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons not 
exceeding 9 months per year may guarantee a minimum annual 
payment of 12 times the minimum monthly charge determined in 
accordance with the foregoing section in which case there shall 
be no minimum monthly charge. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

Three-phase, 60· cycles, at Seller's standard voltages. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

1. Motors having a rated capacity in the ' excess of ten 
horsepower (lo H.P.) must be three-phase. 

2. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing 
rate. If a separate meter is required for the lighting circuit, 
the registration of the two watt-h ~ 11 be added to 
obtain total kilowatt-hours and the registr ion of the two 
demand meters shall be ad obtain the total lowatt demand 
for billing purposes. 

3. All wirin pol 
beyond the meter ' g poin 
system of the nsumer a 
the consumer. 

ines, and other electri al equipment 
, shall be t e distribution 
d shall be d maintained by 

4. If ary distribution voltage, 
a discoun of ten per cent (10%) shall apply to the demand and 
energy c rges, · and if the minimum charge is based on trans• 
former c pacity, a discount of 10% shall also apply to the 
minimum charge. However, the Seller shall have the option of 
meterin at secondary voltage and adding the estimated t~ans­
former osses to the metered kilowatt-hours and kilowatt demand. 

TERMS 0 ~~ - LL-.-8 
The abo rates ~e net, the gross -rates being_5 % higher 

on the first $ • ma1:rrde't'- oT··-tEe bill. In 
the event the current monthly bill is not paid by the 15th of 
the month following the meter reading date, the gross rates 
shall then apply. 



.. . 

FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

GLASGOW, KENTUCKY 

RUL!S ANP REQUL!TIQNS 

1. SCOPE 

This Schedule ot Rulea and RecuJ.ationa ia a part ot all . 
contracts tor reeeivin& electric service trom the CooperatlYe 
and applies to all service received from the Cooperative 
whether the service received is baaed upon a contract, acree­
ment, sicned application or otherwise. No eaployee or 
individual director of the Cooperative is permitted to .ate 
an exception to rates or Rulea and Regulations. Rates and 
service information can be obtained from the Cooperative'• 
office. 

2. REVISIONS 

These Rules and Regulations may be revised, amended, aupple- · 
mented or otherwise chanfed from time to time without notice. 
Such changes when effect ve ahall have the same force aa the 
present Rules and RegUlations. The members shall. be intor.ed 
of any changes as soon as possible, after adoption by the 
Board ot Directors, through the Cooperative's monthly news-
letter. 1 

), OONSUME!I'S RESPQNSIBILIU POll *~TI'[_B:§ '"EI!TX 
All meters, service connections, and other equipment-turnlabed 
by the Cooperative ahall be, and remain, the property ot the 
Cooperative. The member shall exercise proper care to pro• 
teet the property of the Cooperative on ita premises and ln 
the even of lose or damaae to the Cooperative's property 
arising om neglect of member to care for same, the coat of 
necessary paira or replacement shall be paid by the .. ~er. 

·- '2 1.__ -=-CQ~ 
A5-.~~~~~~ww~---L---- --- -

The Cooperative shall uae reasonable dilicence to provide a 
constant and uninterrupted supply of electric power and 
energy, but if such aupply shall fail or be interrupted or 
become defective through act of God, or the public ene-r, 
or by accident, strikes, labor troubles, or by action of tbe 
elementa, or inability to secure rights-ot-way or other 
perBdta needed, or tor any other cause beyond the reasonable · ·· 
control of the Cooperative, the Cooperative shall not be 
liable therefor. 

· Pace 1 ot 6 



FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

GLASGOW, ICEN'nJCKY 

RYLES AND REGULATIONS 

S. RELOCATION OF LINES BY REQUEST OF MEMBERS 

The Cooperative's established linea will not be relocated 
unless the expense for moving and relocating is paid by 
the member, except in instances where it would be to the 
advantage of the Cooperative to make such relocation. . 

6. SERVICES PERFORMED FQR MEMBERS 

The Cooperative's personnel is prohibited from making repaira 
or performing services to the members equipment or property 
except in cases of emergency or to protect the public or 
member's person, or property. When such emergency serYicea 
are performed the member shall be charged for such service 
at the rate of time and material. 

7. APPLICATION FOR SERVICE 
-

Each prospective mem~ desiring electric service will be 
required to sign the Cooperative' a form, •• Application tor 
Membership an~ -"For Electric Service," before service ia 
supplied by~he Cooperative and provide th~ Cooperative 
with nece~aary easements or right•of-way permits. 

s. MDtBERSHIP FEE r . ~ 1 · 
Th~~bership fee'tn the Corporation ~hall be $5.00 (Pive 
Dollars). upon the payment of Which a member shall ·be elilible 
f~r one service connection. A service connection fee ot 

9. 

tive dollars shall be charaed for each additional service 
connection. The membership fee will be refunded if all billa · 
are paid or applied against any unpaid bills of the member 

' at the time service is discontinued, which will automaticall7 
terminate the membership. Service covered by each meter 
shall be metered and billed separately. 

~--. .......... c--.-E_ ). rz_ (__ - 6;? 
The ative'a ·~ 1fiediemployeea- shall have acceaa to 
member's permises at all reasonable times for the purpose 
of readin& meter, testinf• repairing, removing, or excb&neinl 
any and all equipment be onging to the Cooperative. 

lO. MEMBEfi'S piSCONTINYANCE OF SERVICE 

Any member desiring service discontinued or changed from one 
location to another shall give the Cooperative three ()) d&JI 
notice in person or in writing provided such notice doea not 
violate contractual obli&ations. 

Pace 2 er 6 



FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

GLASGOW, KENTUCKY 

RULES AffD REGULATIONS 

11. TEMPORARY SERVICE 

Temporary service may be supplied in accordance with the 
existing adopted and approved rate schedules or the Coopera­
tive except that the consumer shall pay, in addition to the 
regular rates, the total cost of connecting and discon~ectin& 
service less the value of materials returned to stock. A 
deposit, in advance may be required or the tull amount or 
the estimated bill for service, includin& the cost or 
connection and disconnection. 

12, $ERVICE TQ CONSUMERS WijiCH MAY BE OF SHORT DURATION 

Also, in cases of service to power the pumping or oil welle 
and the operation or oil fields, and any and all other typee 
of consumer services which may be of short duration, the 
Farmers Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation must and shall 
protect its investments on same in the following manner: 

The consumer shall, ~~he time he makes application for •uch 
service, pay a d~sit to the Cooperative, in each instance, 
an amount equ4} to the cost of consturction and retirement, 
covering bo~material and labor invtlved, l•s• aalvace 
value on Jll material retired into stock •. ~his d~29sit can 
and may be refunded~the rate or ten perpent (1~) or th• 
consumer's monthly ower bills thereafter. 

In case of a transfer o , the lea:!e or ownership on ·an oil 
well or other property the parties involved can make the 
necessary arrangements regarding the transfer ot the deposit 

I 
and settlement of same, 

_5 -
13. ~~T:,:::E~ i 2 L ~ G -

All new mete a ;hall be cbecked.-f-or -accuracy before installa­
tion. The C operative ~11, at ita own expense, make per1od1· 
al tests an~ectiona of its meters in order to maintain 

a h~ard o? accuracy and to conform with the regulation• 
of the Public Service Commission. The Cooperative will make 
additional tests of meters at the request of the member upon 
payment of a fee of $2.50 (Two Dollars and Fifty Cents) paid 
in advance. When the teat made at the member's request ehow• 
that the meter is accurate within ~ slow or fast, no 
adjustment will be made to the member's bill and the tee paid 
will be forfeited to cover coat of requ~sted teat. When the 
test shows the meter to be in excess of 2~ fast or slow, an 
adjustment shall be made to the member's bill by recalculatina 
the monthly billa for a period equal to one half (l/2) ot the 
time lapsed since the last previous test, but in no ca•e aball 

Pace 3 or 6 
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. . FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATIQN 

GLASGOW, KENTUCKY 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

METER TESTS (Continued) 

. . 
• ~ • 0 • • .. • • • .. • ~ ... 

this period exceed twelve (12) months and the cost of teetinl 
the meter found to be inaccurate will be borneby the Cooper­
ative and the $2.50 (Two Dol~ara and Fifty Cents) fee paid 
by the member will be retun~ed. · 

14. FAILURE OF METER TO REGISTER 
. . 

In the event a member's meter should fail to refiater, the · 
member shall be billed from the date of such fa lure at the 
average . consumption or the member based on the three (3) 
month period immediately preceding the failure. · 7·-·~ 

15. DISCONTINUANCE OF 5ERVICE BY·COQPERATIVE 

16. 

The Cooperative may retuse to connect or discontinue ser.ice 
to a member for the viola~ion of any or its rules and recula- · 
tions. The Cooperative may~ntinue service to a member 
for the theft of cur~a~or the appearance of current-theft 
devices on the premt'aea or the member. The diecontinuance 
or service by the Cooperative tor any cause stated:in thia 
rule does not release the member of hi~ obligation ot all 
bills due. · / . \ .. . I 

I DE . Y . ~ //" . -The point of delivery 1a ' the point as des1snated by the. 
Cooperati e on member's premises where current is to be 
delivere to buildins or premises namely the meter. All 
wiring d equipment beyond this point or delivery ahall be J 
supplied and maintained by the member. The member will, ~· 
however, notify ~be Cooperative.o~ any proposed chances 1ft : 
his equi ent or wiring whi~h will materially increase or 
decrease s load ao the Cooperative may check ita equ1pmeot 
to make cer in it will accommodate the consumer's load 
requirement. · ... ~ t 

--r----....._-:...(_ L ~ ~ ·~ .. 
17. CONSUMER'S WIRING • I . . ....... . 

All wiring of the member must conform to Cooperative's requ(re­
ments and accepted modern standards. The member qreea ·. to ~ 
construct its facilities in accordance with specification• at 
least equal to those prescribed by the National Electric Satetr 
Code and the Bureau of Standards. The Cooperative, however, · · 
assumes no responsibility· in respect to the type, atandard.ot. ~ . 
construction, protective equipment or the condition ot the···,.. 
member's property, and will not be liable for any lbee or ~ 
injury to persons or .property occurring on the premi•e• o~ 

Pqe 4 or 6 
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FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

GLASGOW, KENTUCKY 

RUL!S ANI) BEQULATIONS 

CONSUMER'S WIRING (Continued) 

. 

property or the member. · The -bar qreea to operate and · 
maintain ita tacilitea eo as not to interfere with the serYice 
of the Cooperative to ita other members. The Mmber will baYt 
complete responsibility tor all construction, operation, and 
maintenance beyond the meter and will save the Cooperat1Ye 
harmless aaatnat liability tor injury or damages reeultlftl 
in any manner from construction, location, operation, or 
maintenance ot the mber'a facilities. · 

·18. METER POLE, INSTALLATION 
. . 

• I 

Meter pole tnatallationa IWit be pro'liclecl w1 th a ~n . tuM .: 
switch or circuit breaker mounted below the meter, b&vlDc 
capacity of the. total diversified load which the .. ter .~e 
will serve. Meyer poles will be ·supplied by the CooperatlYe , 
where the diversified load wbich the ~~er pole. will .. r.e· ' 
exceeds 70 amperea. All tnatallation• and Wirlnl ot tbe 
meter 'pole muat Met National Electric .Code, and requt.~~~-~~ 
of the Cooper.ative. 

. . ,.----· --...... 

19. INSPECTION .. / . · . . . ~ ,, ' ~ .. J! .. > , 
All consumers wi= .-aat be inspected be ore connectt.Oai· tor 
service by the Coo rative. Fee tor au inspection aball . .,. 
paid at the Cooper tive's office. T~l1nea ot the C~ra­
tive ~e not to be connected to said" premises; provided that· .. 
this rule shall not apply wbe~e temporary service ia d al 
on a pole or temporary bu1lcl1ns durin& the construction of........ . . 
any permanent buildinl and service is to be o£ a tupo ~ · · · 
nature , ly. . ...... ·. 

. . 20. BILL~NQ . . I T·.~: . (__ (_ - G_3 . . 
Member will rece~ve ' stat...nts tor electric service on or. 
about he tir1t day of each .onth tor service rendered tor 
the mo tb endina the first ot the precedin& ..Onth. All. 
atatem ta are aue and payable upon receipt and ahall ~· 
at the o ice ot the Cooperative within tiftsen (15) dar•• 
Failure to cei ve electrical atateJDiftt will not· releaae ·.t 

I 

iaember from M · o~l at ion. __ _ · 
.. 

21. MBTEB BEAPIIO ' .. 
. . 

Each member rece~vtna aerYice will be required to .upp1r tbe 
Cooperative with the readina ot each .. ter on .the to~ a• · 
furnished by the Cooperative, on aucb date as dea1pate4 bJ 
the Cooperative. U~n failure by the member .to aupplf ~ 
Cooperative with eucb •t•r readinl tor three (3) cenaentln . ' ' . . . . . . . 

Pqe 5 Ot 6 
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ti FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
\ " 

. \ 
GLASGOW, KENTUCKY 

RULES AND R!GULATIONS 

mETER READING (Continued) 
j 

meter reading dates the ·cooperative shall act by having ita 
representative read the member's meter and a service charse 
of $2.50 (Two Dollars and Fifty Cents) will be.made tor the 
extra service rendered, In the event that an error in meter· 
reading should be made or member fails to send in meter 
reading card, the member shall pay for tn&t month either the 
minimum bill for the service which he receives or an amount 
approximately equal to his average bill. · 

22. MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE 

2). 

Consumers requiring servi~e only during certain aeaaona not 
· exceeding 9 months per year may guarantee a minimum annual 

payment of 12 times the minimum monthly charge determined in 
accordance w1 th the rate appli·cable~ in which case there 
shall be no minimum monthly charge, Payment ot minimum annual 
charge shall entitle the consUmer to the use ot the correapon• 
ding number of kilowatt- ce with the rate 
applicable. 

Charges shall· be omputed each·month during hich service 1• 
used in acco ce with the rate applicable. The minimum 
annual char shall be paid 1n advance each ear before 
service is onnected!:aNo deduction shall b allowed for 
payments n excess o the minimum annual c ge during the 
previou:y season. . In se the consumer r ires more than _ 
J kva "ransforme!', .capac . ._ the .mi.Jiimum annual charce aball . 
be in reased at the rate ot·$9.00 (Nine Dollars) per 
addi lonal kva. The CooperatiYe may also charge tor the 
cost of connecting and disconnecting this type or service. · 

---
" 

Date of Issue - April 1, ·1969 Date Effective - April 1, 1960 
. 

Iasued by ----..... ~ ....... ...-.-­Prealdent 
Route J·, Glasgow. KentuCkx 

Pace 6 Of 6 
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FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

Glasgow, Kentucky Phone OLive 1·2191 

LIGHTING LEASE AOREEM!NT 

The Farmers Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, hereinafter 

called the Cooperative, and------------ a member ot the 

Cooperative, hereby mutually agree aa follows: 

l. Cooperative will turnish and install at no expense to the 
member, a lighting unit on a thirty toot pole at a location suitable 
to both parties; will make all necessary electrical connections and 
w~ll furnish electricity tor same which ehall be controlled by a photo 
cell to energize the unit. Cooperative will replace ____ Watt Mercury 
Vapor lamp for a flat fee or $ • 

2. The member hereby agrees to furnish the location tor the unitJ 
to permit any tree trimming required for the conductors or unit 
installation and will pay tor the foregoing service at the rate or 

each and every month as billed on the regular electric billa. 

J. The member further agrees that the unit, together with the 
poles and conductors may be removed at any time by the C.ooperative 
upon failure to pay the charges set tortn herein. 

/ 
./ 4. Further, the member agrees to protect the unit r~m damace 

eo tar as said member is abl•. The member will be·held liable tor 
vandalism or willful destruction or thia unit. ~ 

5. It is mutually agreed tha[ the unit as inst'alled remain• the 
property of the Cooperative and will be removed Jt the request or the 
member upon the anniversary date or this agreement in any year. Tbe 
minimum such perio~ shall be one year, tor which member agrees to pay 
as set forth here • 

6. Standar rate per lamp per year tor overhead service on 
wood poles: 
L;;~ eize ; 0 Lumens Mer ury Vapor 
2),000 Lumens Mere ry Vapor 

Lypdnaire with Bracket Attachment 
' )0.00 

~ ~· 54.00 -
·---- 'L L_ -. 7. 

No. Lights ----.---~--~yp--e Rate Per Ilght Total Per MOnth 

Member Signature 

Address 

Account No. 

FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
By ________________________ _ 

Date ____________________ __ 
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2. 

3. 

4. 
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6 . 

7. 

s. 

9. -
10. 

11. 

12. 

• 

' 

CONSUMER COLLECTING POLICY 

Bills to be sent out on or before first day of each month. 

Electric energy bills are due and payable f~om first through 
fifteenth of each month. 

Delinauent letters to be sent out on or about the lSth of each 
month. 

Collection date on delinquent accounts to be on or about the 
23rd of each month. 

The money or the meter to be secured on collection date . 

A $?.50 fee is to be collected on first call and on all 
subseauent calls for purpose of collecting delinquent accounts. 

No consumer is to be reconnected at any location without first 
being paid up to date on all prev· 'ndebtedness to Cooperative. 

Invoice statement to be · sued on or about 
month covering each inquent account. 

th of following 

lowing month all unpaid in oice statements 
are to be turn over to attorney for furth proceedings, 

amount excee s the membershi fee. 

are returned from k ed t~ Insufficient Funds" 
of said check is to be notified by letter and his 

aced on the cut-off list along with other delinquent 
and followed through with in the same procedure as 
above. 

Also, 't is understood that all consumers are to be members of 
Cooper tive and cases of failure to pay membership fee shall 
be tre ted in the same manner as outlined above on delinquent 
account • ) ~ - L-- (__- \0 

r is delinquent and t e Cooperative so desires, it 
may require a ember to deposit not more t ~~mated 
electric bills for , 1n certain cases of 
temporary service and/or questionable cases an advance deposit 
of two months estimated consumption may be charged for at the 
time of service connect. Such advance payments may be 
refundable or consumed in and for electric energy used after 
24 months of prompt payment. 

FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

Glasgow, Kentucky 

April 1, 1960 

... 
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